OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EASTERN MAINTENANCE DIVISION NO.-8 DDA, SCHOOL BLOCK, SHAKARPUR, DELHI- 110092

E-Mail ID: - oorpd9ddaoz@gmall.com

No. F 01(09)2011.22) A1C/EMD-SIDDA LITE

Dato: 08/07/72

To,

The Dy. Director (System) DDA, Vikas Sadan New Delhi-110023

Sub:- Uploading e-tender notice on DDA website www.dda.org.in on Tender Notices Columns.

Please find enclosed herewith the e-tender notice NIT No. 317/IN/02/2021-22 dated 04/07/2022 issued by INTACH on behalf of D.D.A. (through EE/EMD-8/DDA) for uploading on DDA's website on Tender notice columns www.dda.org.in. The permission of CE/EZ/DDA has already been obtained for use of DDA E-tender portal by INTACH on behalf of DDA for the following work:-

SI. No.	NIT No.	Name of Work	Estimated cost (In Rs.)	Earnest Money (In Rs.)	Period of completion	Last date & time of submissio n of EMD, Document s, E-tender & Document s on CPP Portal	1
1.	317/IN/01/2 021-22	Name of Work: Restoration and Rejuvenation of Flood Plains of River Yamuna. SH: Development of Qudesia Ghat (Package 2- Pathways and Parking Area, Opp. Qudesia Bagh, Kashmere Gate, New Delhi-110006	8,74,77,105/-	17,49,542/-	120 days execution of Project work (Civil)	19/07/2022 (3:00 PM)	20/07/2022 (3:30 PM)

Kindly upload above e-tender notice immediately on DDA's tender notices columns.

Encls:-

E-Tender Notice already e-mailed on 04-07-2022 issued by INTACH and copy of approval of CE/EZ/DDA on e-file for use of DDA portal by INTACH on behalf of DDA (through EE/EMD-8/DDA).

Executive Engineer EMD-8/EZ/DDA



E- Tender Notice

DIVAY GUPTA

Principal Director Architectural Heritage Division

71, Lodi Estate, New Delhi - 110003

: 91-11-2465 6575 Ph. (D) : 2463 1818, 2463 2267, General

2463 2269, 2469 2774 Fax 91-11-2461 1290

: intach@intach.org divaygupta@gmail.com

Website : www.intach.org

E-mail

4th July 2022

NIT No: 317/IN/02/2021-22 Letter NO. Ref.no.5-317/DDA/I/2022-228

The Principal Director, AH Division, INTACH invites online percentage rate tender on behalf of DDA through Executive Engineer /EMD-8/EZ/DDA from approved and eligible contractor of DDA, INTACH and CPWD and those of appropriate list of MES, Railway, BSNL, ASI, any other Heritage Conservation Organization. The name of work, last date of submission of tender, date of opening of tender and earnest money etc. is detailed as under helow

below	•						
S. No.	NIT No.	Name of Work	Estimated cost in (Rs.)	Earnest Money in (Rs.)	Period of completion	Last date & time of submission of EMD, Documents, E-tender & Documents on CPP Portal	Time & date of opening of Technical Bid opening tender
1.	317/IN/01/ 2021-22	Name of Work: Restoration and rejuvenation of flood plains of river Yamuna, Sub-Head: Development of Qudesia Ghat (Package 2- Pathways and Parking Area, Opp.Qudesia Bagh, Kashmere Gate, New Delhi. 110006).	8,74,77,105/-	17,49,542/-	120 days executi on of Project work (Civil)	19/07//2022 (3:00 PM)	20/07/2022 (3:30 PM)

- 5. The tender will be opened in the office of Executive Engineer, Eastern Maintenance Division No. 8. Seed Bed Park, School Block, Shakarpur, Delhi-92.
- 6. The tenderer may visit the DDA's website <u>www.dda.org.in</u> and <u>INTACH</u> Website www.intach.org or https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app assistance on e-tendering please contact concerned PD(AH) INTACH on email intachyamuna2021@gmail.com or helpline number 011-24631818 (ext. 303,317) (12 PM to 4 PM from Mon- Friday, excluding the holidays), for the eligibility criteria, mode of payment of Earnest Money through RTGS/ NEFT mode and other details of the tender.

Note: For eligibility criteria, required documents, E-tendering fees, technical and financial bids please refer NIT.

(Divay Gupta) Principal Director

Architectunal Heritage Divisio

Principal Director

Architecural Heritage Division

INTACH, 71, Lodhi Estate

New Delhi-118 003 D I C A T E D TO CONSERVATION



Letter NO. Ref.no.5-317/DDA/I/2022-219

Copy to:

- Chief Engineer/ EZ/DDA
- 2. Suptd. Engineer/ECC-1/DDA
- 3. Seecy., CRB, Vikas Minar, ITO, New Delhi
- 4. EE/EMD-8/EZ/DDA
- 5. Sr. A.O./ CAU/EZ/DDA
- 6. DDA Contractor's welfare association, Block- A, Vikas Kuteer, New Delhi-110002
- 7. DDA Contractor's Association (Regd.) 40-A/E-18, Vikas Kuteer, New Delhi-110002
- 8. Secy. CPWD Contractor's Association, Y-Shape Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
- 9. Project Coordinator of N.I.C. at FO to CE/EZ/DDA office, 16th floor, Vikas Minar, New Delhi with the request to depute representation of NIC for uploading the tender documents on https://eprocure.gov.in/procure/app immediately.

(Divay Gupta), Principal Director

Architectural Heritage Division

DIVAY GUPTA

Principal Director

Architecural Heritage Division INTACH, 71, Lodhi Estate

New Delhi-110 003



DIVAY GUPTA

Principal Director Architectural Heritage Division

71, Lodi Estate, New Delhi - 110003

Ph. (D) : 91-11-2465 6575 General : 2463 1818, 2463 2267,

2463 2269, 2469 2774 Fax : 91-11-2461 1290

E-mail : intach@intach.org divaygupta@gmail.com

Website: www.intach.org

ई-निविदा स्चना

NIT No: 317/IN/02/2021-22

Letter NO. Ref.no.5-317/DDA/I/2022-229

4th July 2022

प्रधान निदेशक, ए.एच. डिवीजन, इनटैक, डीडीए की ओर से डीडीए, आईएनटीएसीएच और सीपीडब्ल्यूडी के अनुमोदित और पात्र ठेकेदारों और एमईएस, रेलवे, बीएसएनएल की उपयुक्त सूची के कार्यपालक अभियंता / ईएमडी -8 / ईजेड / डीडीए के माध्यम से ऑनलाइन प्रतिशत दर निविदा आमंत्रित करता है। , एएसआई, कोई अन्य विरासत संरक्षण संगठन। कार्य का नाम,

निविदा जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि, निविदा खोलने की तिथि और बयाना राशि आदि का विवरण नीचे दिया गया है:

111441	NIT T			I			
च मं	NIT क्र.	परियोजना	अनुमानित	बयाना	पूरा करने	पूरा करने	तकनीकी
क्र.सं.		का नाम	लागत रुपये में	में पैसा	की अवधि	की अवधि	बोली
	8			(₹.)		ईएमडी	खोलने की
						जमा करने	निविदा
		4				की अंतिम	खोलने की
						तिथि और	तिथि
		٠				समय,	
						दस्तावेज,	
						ई-निविदा	
						और सीपीपी	
						पोर्टल पर	•
	·					दस्तावेज 🦂	
	~					समय और	
1.	317/IN/01/2021-	कार्य का	8,74,77,105/-	17,49,542/-	परियोजना	19/072022	20/07/2022
	22	नाम:			कार्य का	(03.00 PM)	(03.00 PM)
		कुदेसिया			120 दिनों		
	*	घाट, यमुना			का		
		नदी तट			निष्पादन	*	1
		के मैदानों			(सीवीआई)		
		का काया					
	· .	कल्प	,				
							1.0



- 1. निविदा कार्यालय कार्यपालक अभियंता, पूर्वी अनुरक्षण संभाग संख्या 8, सीड बेड पार्क, स्कूल ब्लॉक, शकरपुर, दिल्ली-92 में खोली जाएगी।
- 2. निविदाकर्ता ई-निविदा पर डीडीए की वेबसाइट www.dda.org.in और INTACH वेबसाइट www.intach.org या https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app सहायता पर जा सकते हैं, कृपया संबंधित पीडी (एएच) INTACH से संपर्क करें ईमेल पर intachyamuna2021@gmail.com या हेल्पलाइन नंबर 011-24631818 (ext. 303,317) (सोमवार-शुक्रवार से दोपहर 12 बजे से शाम 4 बजे तक। छुट्टियों को छोड़कर)। पात्रता मानदंड के लिए, आरटीजीएस / एनईएफटी मोड के माध्यम से बयाना राशि के भुगतान का तरीका और निविदा के अन्य विवरण।

नोट: पात्रता मानदंड, आवश्यक दस्तावेज, ई-निविदा शुल्क, तकनीकी और वित्तीय बोलियों के लिए कृपया एनआईटी देखें।

(दिव्य गुप्ता), प्रधान निदेशक वास्तुकला प्रभाग

इनटैक

Principal Director
Architecural Heritage Division
INTACH, 71, Lodhi Estate
New Delhi - 110 003



Letter NO. Ref.no.5-317/DDA/I/2022-219

Copy to:

- 1. Chief Engineer/ EZ/DDA
- 2. Suptd. Engineer/ECC-1/DDA
- 3. Seecy., CRB, Vikas Minar, ITO, New Delhi
- 4. EE/EMD-8/EZ/DDA
- 5. Sr. A.O./ CAU/EZ/DDA
- 6. DDA Contractor's welfare association, Block- A, Vikas Kuteer, New Delhi-110002
- 7. DDA Contractor's Association (Regd.) 40-A/E-18, Vikas Kuteer, New Delhi-110002
- 8. Secy. CPWD Contractor's Association, Y-Shape Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
- 9. Project Coordinator of N.I.C. at FO to CE/EZ/DDA office, 16th floor, Vikas Minar, New Delhi with the request to depute representation of NIC for uploading the tender documents on https://eprocure.gov.in/procure/app immediately.

(दिव्य गुष्ता), प्रधान निदेशक वास्तुकला प्रभाग इनटैक

DIVAY GUPTA
Principal Director
Architecural Heritage Division
INTACH, 71, Lodhi Estate
New Delhi-110 003